

FILED

AUG 27 1936

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

Deputy Clerk

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

THE FLORIDA BAR,

Case No. 68,246

RE: William E. Whitlock III

Petition for Reinstatement

ANSWER BRIEF

JOHN F. HARKNESS, JR.
Executive Director
The Florida Bar
Tallahassee, Florida 32301
(904) 222-5286

JOHN T. BERRY
Staff Counsel
The Florida Bar
Tallahassee, Florida 32301
(904) 222-5286

DAVID G. MCGUNEGLE
Branch Staff Counsel
The Florida Bar
605 East Robinson Street
Suite 610
Orlando, Florida 32801
(305) 425-5424

and

JAN K. WICHROWSKI
Bar Counsel
The Florida Bar
605 East Robinson Street
Suite 610
Orlando, Florida 32801
(305) 425-5424

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
TABLE OF OTHER AUTHORITIES	iii
SYMBOLS AND REFERENCES	iv
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	v
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	vi
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	ix
ARGUMENT	
POINT I	1
WHETHER PETITIONER CAN ATTACK THE REFEREE'S FINDINGS ON REVIEW IF THEY ARE NOT CLEARLY ERRONEOUS AND IF THEY ARE SUPPORTED BY THE EVIDENCE?	
POINT II	3
WHETHER THE REFEREE'S FINDINGS OF FACT AND RECOMMENDATIONS ARE SUPPORTED BY CLEAR AND CONVINCING EVIDENCE ON THE RECORD?	
POINT III	9
WHETHER THIS PETITION FOR REINSTATEMENT SHOULD BE DENIED WHERE THE PETITIONER HAS DEMONSTRATED FINANCIAL IRRESPONSIBILITY AND HAS A PRIOR RECORD OF TRUST ACCOUNT MISHANDLING?	
CONCLUSION	15
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	17
APPENDIX	18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page</u>
<u>The Florida Bar v. Dawson,</u> 131 So.2d 472 (Fla. 1961)	9, 10, 11, 13
<u>The Florida Bar v. Fields,</u> 482 So.2d 1354 (Fla. 1986)	1
<u>The Florida Bar v. Hirsch,</u> 359 So.2d 856 (Fla. 1978)	1,2
<u>The Florida Bar v. Hoffer,</u> 383 So.2d 639 (Fla. 1980)	1
<u>The Florida Bar In Re Ragano,</u> 403 So.2d 401 (Fla. 1981)	12
<u>The Florida Bar In Re Charles K. Inglis,</u> 471 So.2d 38 (Fla. 1985)	2,10,11,13
<u>The Florida Bar v. Rubin,</u> 323 So.2d 257 (Fla. 1975)	12,13
<u>The Florida Bar In Re Silverstein,</u> 484 So.2d 5 (Fla. 1986)	11
<u>The Florida Bar v. Whitlock,</u> 426 So.2d 955 (Fla. 1982)	vi,9
<u>The Florida Bar v. Whitlock,</u> 484 So.2d 1244 (Fla. 1986)	vi,4,6,10
<u>The Florida Bar v. Wolf,</u> 257 So.2d 548 (Fla. 1972)	14

TABLE OF OTHER AUTHORITIES

Integration Rules of The Florida Bar, Article XI, Rules:

	<u>Page</u>
Rule 11.06(9) (a)	1
